

**Rajesh Kumar Nayyar and ors. Vs. State of
H.P. & another**

Cr.MMO No. 236 of 2025

27.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General
for the respondent No.1/State.

Notice. Mr. Tarun Pathak, learned Deputy
Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1/State.

Heard. Reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

27th March, 2025
(ravinder)