

CrMMO No. 236 of 2025

22.05.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Notices issued to respondent No. 2
for today has been received back after validly
served. POA on behalf of respondent No. 2 has
been filed and placed on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1
to CrMP No. 1071 of 2025 is awaited. Let the
same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.05.2025
(Shalini)