

Rajesh Kumar Nayyar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.236 of 2025

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 not filed.

Let the same be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

09th July, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)