

Rajesh Kumar Nayyar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 236 of 2025

5.8.2025 **Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply, as prayed on behalf of respondent No.2, be filed within a week, as last opportunity, failing which, right to file reply shall stand automatically closed without reference to the Court.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th August, 2025
(Chander)