

Rajesh Kumar Nayyar & Ors. vs. State of HP & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 236 of 2025

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No. 1/ State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent No. 2.

Pleadings are complete. List the matter for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Anurag)