

**Rajesh Kumar Nayyar and others Vs. State of
HP and another**

Cr. MMO No. 236 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

At the request of learned counsel representing
the parties, list this matter for final hearing on **30.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th December, 2025
(Chander)