

**Rajesh Kumar Nayyar and others vs. State of H.P. and
another**

Cr. MMO No.236 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since, the matter is on hearing board, therefore, on
the joint request of Learned Counsel for the parties, the hearing
of the matter is deferred.

List the matter on reopening of Courts after vacation.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 30, 2025
(vt)