

Rajesh Kumar Nayyar & ors vs. State of HP & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 236 of 2025

3.3.2026 Present: M/s Janesh Gupta and Parvez Chug, Advocates,
for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj
Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2

Learned Deputy Advocate General for
respondent No.1-State seeks time to file status report.

Be filed within ten days and the matter be
listed on 23.3.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd March, 2026
(Chander)