

Rajesh Kumar Nayyar & ors. vs. State of HP & anr.

Cr.MMO No. 236 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)